Statewide Term Contract
983A — Equipment Rental

Bid Number

201800919

Contract Name

Equipment Rental

Cooperative
Contracts, Awarded
Vendors, Contacts
and Effective Dates

OMNIA Partners

Contract # 2019000318 | HERC Rentals Inc. | Adam Kirkman | (919) 605-7724
ProSolutions Representative | John Koban | (919) 239-0412
Term: February 18, 2019 - October 31, 2023

Contract # R151501 | Sunbelt Rentals Inc.| Matt Rolfe | (843) 339-0560
Term: September 17,2018 - October 31, 2023

Sourcewell
Contract # 091615-URI | United Rentals Inc.|Brad Laws | (504) 915-6013
Term: September 17, 2018 — August 27, 2024

Contract # 032119-CAT | Gregory Poole Equip. Co. | Glenn Foley | (919) 890-4375
Term: October7, 2019 —May 13, 2023

Contract Covers

Through a multiple array of vendors and cooperative contracts, this contract is intended to
cover the state’s normal requirements for equipment rentals in the following categories for
each vendor through a network of local distributors. Additional contract information can be
obtained by clicking on the following vendor links.
HERC Rentals Inc.

ProControl & Telematics

Customer Care

Fleet Inventory

Summer Cooling Solutions

Emergency Response

Sunbelt Rentals Inc.
Tools & Equipment
Pump & Power Services
Climate Control Services
Facility Maintenance
Remediation & Restoration

United Rentals Inc.

Rental Equipment

Used Equipment Sales

Safety & Operator Training

Customer Owned Equipment Service
Caterpillar, Inc.

Equipment

Work Tools & Attachments

Used Equipment, Rentals, Parts, and Service

STC 983A — EquipmentRental Page 1 of2



Convenience

This Statewide Term Contract is a convenience contract for state agencies, departments,

Contract institutions, universities, community colleges, and non-mandatory entities, including schools
and local government.
Taxes Prices or discounts do not include any North Carolina sales or use taxes.

Loaded into
E-Procurement

Ordering instructions are loaded in E-Procurement.

E-Procurement Help
Desk

(888) 211-7440

Contract
Administrator

Bahaa Jizi — (984) 236-0218

Contract Addenda 2/18/2019: New HERC Rentals Inc. Contract Through US Communities/City of Charlotte

Initiated

7/8/2019: HERC Rentals Inc. Contact Update

7/10/2019: United Rentals Inc. Contract Pricing Update

7/26/2019: Update to OMNIA Partners for HERC & Sunbelt Rentals’ Contracts

8/19/2019: United Rentals Inc. Contract Extension to October 20, 2020 & Sunbelt
Rentals, Inc. Extended to October 31, 2020

10/7/2019: Gregory Poole Equipment Co. Added to Contract for Caterpillar, Inc.

2/3/2020: United Rentals Inc. Contact Update

3/19/2020: HERC Rentals Inc. Contact Update

3/30/2020: United Rentals Inc. Contact Update

6/24/2020: Contract Administration Changed to Bahaa Jizi

9/3/2020: Sunbelt Rentals Inc (OMNIA Partners) Extended to October 31, 2023
Herc Rentals, Inc. (OMNIA Partners) Extended to October 31, 2023

9/9/2020: Gregory Poole (Sourcewell) Extended to May 13, 2023

10/14/2020: United Rentals (Sourcewell) Extended to January 31, 2021

1/27/2021: United Rentals (Sourcewell) Extended to March 31, 2021

3/25/2021: United Rentals (Sourcewell) Renewed through August 27, 2024

STC 983A — Equipment Rental

Page 2 of 2



